PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vlad Bril	12/23/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telecruz Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	2590 N. First Street, Suite 101
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6005630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)276-6599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 276-6500

Email: eileenbowen@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 1: 505 Montgomery Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-6533

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZRAN.050US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael G. Cleveland

Total Attachments: 2

500862689

source=ZRAN050US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=ZRAN050US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022694 FRAME: 0515 CH \$40,00 600

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PA	TIN	TC	ONT	\mathbf{V}
1 /		10	VILL	ı II

174121141	OTABL
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Vlad Bril	Telecruz Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2590 N. First Street, Suite 101
☐ Yes ⊠ No	San Jose, California 95131
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	City: State: Zip:
_	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: (a) 12/23/97	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Filing Date:	6,005,630
Title: Method and Apparatus for Displaying	
Images Representing Network Application Data Along	
with Interlaced Images Encoded in Television Signals	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael G. Cleveland	
Internal Address: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP	
Street Address: 505 Montgomery Street, Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$0.00
	The \$40.00 fee has been authorized via EFS. Please
City San Francisco State CA Zip 94111-6533	charge Deposit Account No. 04-0258 any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account
	No. 04-0258 any amounts overpaid.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	214
Michael G. Cleveland, Reg. No. 46,030	May 14, 2009
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 022694 FRAME: 0516

Attorney Docket Number: TCRZ-0002

ASSIGNMENT

consideration paid to each of	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable the undersigned: <u>Vlad Bril</u> , the undersigned hereby sell(s) and <u>logy</u> , <u>Inc.</u> (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest	
* *	☑ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), ☑ and throughout the world,	
Display of Network Application America has (have) been executed United States Application No. thereon, in any and all Letters reexaminations of such applications thereof to the full centire right, title and interest to	A Method and Apparatus for Reducing Flicker in the Television on Data for which application(s) for patent in the United States of uted by the undersigned on, 1997 (also known as, filed), in any and all applications Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, ications or Letters Patent(s) and divisionals and the continuing end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been	
application(s) and any continuit	ee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the ng, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) separate assignments in connection with such applications as the or expedient.	
that may be declared concer reexamination application the	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ming the application(s) or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in forward with such interference.	
•	by covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any h.	
The undersigned hereby grant(s) Narendra Reddy Thappeta, Esq., Registration Number 41,416, P.O. Box 2900, Merrifield, VA 22116-2900, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.		
	EOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their	
name(s).	Signature of Inventor: Vlad Bril	
C:\matters\TCRZ\0009\assign tcrx-9	Vlad Bril	

RECORDED: 05/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 022694 FRAME: 0517